
OUR CITY
London City Lionesses | Matchday Programme | Season Six, Issue Seven





PROGRAMME CONTENTS
Hello and welcome to Hayes Lane for this
afternoon's highly-anticipated Adobe
Women's FA Cup clash between Gwalia
United and London City Lionesses.

Firstly, a warm welcome to our visitors from
Wales this afternoon — today's match is the
first meeting between the two sides and
we're always excited to take on another
independent women's club.

Today's fixture is all about securing a place
in the fourth-round draw, the point at which
clubs from the Barclays Women's Super
League enter the competition. After last
season's run (which saw the Pride beat
Moneyfields and Billericay en route to a fifth-
round tie against Liverpool), it's safe to say
that the team is fired up to go again in the
world's best domestic knockout competition.

There haven't been any club fixtures since
we last spoke, besides our Women's League
Cup loss to West Ham United, that is.
However, that isn't to say that our players
and staff haven't been incredibly busy over
that period.

Twelve players flew the nest over the
international break, with Isobel Goodwin
making her debut for England U23s and
Kosovare Asllani scoring to secure Sweden's
place at EURO 2025. Back at LCL HQ,
Jocelyn Prêcheur was as busy as always,
working with everyone at the club to ensure
the team is ready for this three-game week.

London City fans, thank you for your
incredible support — let's make Hayes Lane
as loud as we can today.

Gwalia United supporters, thank you for
making the trip, wishing you all the best for
the rest of the season! 

Luke James, Programme Editor

Page 3 December 2024 London City Lionesses

01 Ticket News
Stay tuned for the latest updates

02 BWC Stakes
‘Where Greatness Lives’

03 League Table
It’s tight at the top!

04 Play Safe
Safeguarding football’s future

05 Squad List
Today’s names to remember

Contents





Page 3 February 2024 London City Lionesses

Ticket Bulletin

TICKET BULLETIN
HOME AWAY

Southampton | 15 December, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £13 | Senior: £9 | Child: £7
Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Sunderland A.F.C | 16 February, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £13 | Senior: £9 | Child: £7
Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Blackburn Rovers | 16 March, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £13 | Senior: £9 | Child: £7
Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Sheffield United | 23 March, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £13 | Senior: £9 | Child: £7
Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Portsmouth | 11 December, 19:00
Women’s League Cup
Adult: £9| Senior: £6| Child: £4
Purchase: www.portsmouthfc.co.uk

Bristol City | 19 January, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £12.25 | Senior: £10.25 | Child: £5
Purchase: www.bcfc.co.uk

Portsmouth | 2  February, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
Purchase: www.portsmouthfc.co.uk

Charlton Athletic | 2 March, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £9| Senior: £6| Child: £4
Purchase: www.charltonafc.com

HAYES LANE
Page  5 December 2024 London City Lionesses





Squad, Standings, Schedule

08/09/24 

15/09/24

22/09/24

29/09/24

06/10/24

13/10/24

02/11/24

10/11/24

17/11/24

24/11/24

08/12/24

15/12/24

19/01/25

02/02/25

16/02/25

02/03/25

16/03/25

23/03/25

30/03/25

20/04/25

27/04/25

04/05/25

London City

Blackburn Rovers

London City

Sunderland AFC

London City

London City

Sheffield United

London City

Durham

London City

London City

London City

Bristol City

Portsmouth

London City

Charlton Athletic

London City

London City

Newcastle United

Southampton

London City

Birmingham City

1-1

1-2

2-1

1-0

5-1

2-0

0-1

1-2

3-2

1-4

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

Newcastle United

London City

Bristol City

London City

Portsmouth

Charlton Athletic

London City

Birmingham City

London City

West Ham

Gwalia United

Southampton

London City

London City

Sunderland AFC

London City

Blackburn Rovers

Sheffield United

London City

London City

Durham

London City

Birmingham City

Durham

Bristol City

Sunderland A.F.C

Southampton

Newcastle United

Charlton Athletic

Blackburn Rovers

Sheffield United

Portsmouth

GP

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

9

GD

12

6

5

6

-4

8

4

3

-6

-10

-24

PTS

19

19

17

16

16

15

15

14

6

4

1

BARCLAYS WC TABLE

Page  7 December 2024 London City Lionesses

London City







Referee: Francesca Catchpole | Assistant Referees: Yashar Yekta & Maya Korpal  | Fourth Official: Thomas Wells

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
27
28
31
32
33

(GK) Grace Moloney
Grace Neville

Emma Mukandi
Georgia Brougham

Teyah Goldie
Megan Campbell

Mengyu Shen
Connie Scofield

(C) Kosovare Aslanni
Gesa Marashi

Miljana Ivanović
(GK) Hermione Cull

Charlène Meyong
María Pérez

Sofia Jakobsson
Julia Roddar

Lucy Fitzgerald
Danielle Carter

Lotta Lindström
Maddi Wilde
Cerys Brown

Isobel Goodwin
Corinne Henson
Sophie Hillyerd

Ruesha Littlejohn
Emily Orman

Chantelle Boye-Hlorkah

Blue Shirts, Navy Shorts, Navy Socks
Head Coach | Jocelyn Prêcheur

Green Shirts, Green Shirts, Green Socks
Head Coach | Fern Burrage-Male

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

10
11
12
15
19
21
23
25
26
27
28
31

Laura O’Sullivan-Jones (GK)
Libby Piggott
Tia Asker
Emily Poole
Ellie Lake
Elena Cole
Ellie Sargent
Chloe Lloyd
Jemima Lister
Jessie Taylor
Cori Williams-Mills (C)
Shurima Vine
Thierry-Jo Gauvain
Ruby Scahill
Cerys Jones
Keira O’Keefe
Maisie Miller
Kylie Nolan
Casi Gregson
Yasmin Davies (GK)


