

+44 7798 643461 VISIT OUR WEBSITE CAPELLISPORT.COM

SALES@CAPELLISPORT.CO.UK

Capelli BROUD UNIFORM SUPPLIER OF LONDON CITY



PROGRAMME CONTENTS

Hello and welcome to Hayes Lane for this afternoon's highly-anticipated Adobe Women's FA Cup clash between Gwalia United and London City Lionesses.

Firstly, a warm welcome to our visitors from Wales this afternoon – today's match is the first meeting between the two sides and we're always excited to take on another independent women's club.

Today's fixture is all about securing a place in the fourth-round draw, the point at which clubs from the Barclays Women's Super League enter the competition. After last season's run (which saw the Pride beat Moneyfields and Billericay en route to a fifthround tie against Liverpool), it's safe to say that the team is fired up to go again in the world's best domestic knockout competition.

There haven't been any club fixtures since we last spoke, besides our Women's League Cup loss to West Ham United, that is. However, that isn't to say that our players and staff haven't been incredibly busy over that period.

Twelve players flew the nest over the international break, with Isobel Goodwin making her debut for England U23s and Kosovare Asllani scoring to secure Sweden's place at EURO 2025. Back at LCL HQ, Jocelyn Prêcheur was as busy as always, working with everyone at the club to ensure the team is ready for this three-game week.

London City fans, thank you for your incredible support – let's make Hayes Lane as loud as we can today.

Gwalia United supporters, thank you for making the trip, wishing you all the best for the rest of the season!

Luke James, Programme Editor

















WHERE GREATNESS LIVES



HOME

Southampton | 15 December, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £13 | Senior: £9 | Child: £7
- Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Sunderland A.F.C | 16 February, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £13 | Senior: £9 | Child: £7
- Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Blackburn Rovers | 16 March, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £13 | Senior: £9 | Child: £7
- Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com Sheffield United | 23 March, 14:00
- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £13 | Senior: £9 | Child: £7
- Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

AWAY

Portsmouth | 11 December, 19:00

- Women's League Cup
- Adult: £9| Senior: £6| Child: £4
- Purchase: www.portsmouthfc.co.uk

Bristol City | 19 January, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £12.25 | Senior: £10.25 | Child: £5
- Purchase: www.bcfc.co.uk

Portsmouth | 2 February, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
- Purchase: www.portsmouthfc.co.uk

Charlton Athletic | 2 March, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £9| Senior: £6| Child: £4
- Purchase: www.charltonafc.com







	GP	GD	PTS	08/09/24	London City	1-1	Newcastle United
				15/09/24	Blackburn Rovers	1-2	London City
Birmingham City	9	12	19	22/09/24	London City	2-1	Bristol City
				29/09/24	Sunderland AFC	1-0	London City
Durham	9	6	19	06/10/24	London City	5-1	Portsmouth
Bristol City	9	5	17	13/10/24	London City	2-0	Charlton Athletic
Distor City	9	5	17	02/11/24	Sheffield United	0-1	London City
London City	9	6	16	10/11/24	London City	1-2	Birmingham City
	-	•		17/11/24	Durham	3-2	London City
Sunderland A.F.C	9	-4	16	24/11/24	London City	1-4	West Ham
				08/12/24	London City	v	Gwalia United
Southampton	9	8	15	15/12/24	London City	v	Southampton
	•		4.5	19/01/25	Bristol City	v	London City
Newcastle United	9	4	15	02/02/25	Portsmouth	v	London City
Charlton Athletic	9	3	14	16/02/25	London City	v	Sunderland AFC
Chariton Athletic	9	5	14	02/03/25	Charlton Athletic	v	London City
Blackburn Rovers	9	-6	6	16/03/25	London City	v	Blackburn Rovers
				23/03/25	London City	v	Sheffield United
Sheffield United	10	-10	4	30/03/25	Newcastle United	v	London City
				20/04/25	Southampton	v	London City
Portsmouth	9	-24	1	27/04/25	London City	v	Durham
				04/05/25	Birmingham City	v	London City

WE'RE BACKING PLAY SAFE

Every level of football in England is committed to ensuring children have a fun, positive and inclusive experience.

That's why we're backing Play Safe, football's national safeguarding campaign.

To find out more go to TheFA.com/PlaySafe





NSPCC







Head Coach | Jocelyn Prêcheur Blue Shirts, Navy Shorts, Navy Socks

- (GK) Grace Moloney 1
 - Grace Neville 2
 - Emma Mukandi 3
 - Georgia Brougham 4
 - Teyah Goldie 5
 - Megan Campbell 6
 - Mengyu Shen 7
 - Connie Scofield 8
- (C) Kosovare Aslanni 9
 - Gesa Marashi 10
 - Miljana Ivanović 11
 - (GK) Hermione Cull 12
 - Charlène Meyong 13
 - María Pérez 14
 - Sofia Jakobsson 15
 - Julia Roddar 16
 - Lucy Fitzgerald 17
 - Danielle Carter 18
 - Lotta Lindström 19
 - Maddi Wilde 20
 - Cervs Brown 22
 - Isobel Goodwin 23
 - Corinne Henson 27
 - Sophie Hillyerd 28
 - Ruesha Littlejohn 31
 - - Emily Orman 32
- Chantelle Boye-Hlorkah 33



Head Coach | Fern Burrage-Male

Green Shirts, Green Shirts, Green Socks

- 1 Laura O'Sullivan-Jones (GK)
- 2 Libby Piggott
- 3 Tia Asker
- 4 Emily Poole
- 5 Ellie Lake
- 6 Elena Cole
- 7 Ellie Sargent
- 8 Chloe Lloyd
- 10 Jemima Lister
- 11 Jessie Taylor
- 12 Cori Williams-Mills (C)
- 15 Shurima Vine
- 19 Thierry-Jo Gauvain
- 21 Ruby Scahill
- 23 Cerys Jones
- 25 Keira O'Keefe
- 26 Maisie Miller
- 27 Kylie Nolan
- 28 Casi Gregson
- 31 Yasmin Davies (GK)

Referee: Francesca Catchpole | Assistant Referees: Yashar Yekta & Maya Korpal | Fourth Official: Thomas Wells